GRADUATION SCHOLARSHIPS

<u>Purpose:</u> Scholarships are to encourage Dover Adult High School and HiSET graduates to go on to further schooling. Any scholarship granted will be paid directly to a technical school or college.

<u>Limits on Use of the Scholarship:</u> Scholarships must be used for credit classes or associated costs toward a certificate or degree program and must be used within the time frame indicated (9 months or two years from the date of graduation).

<u>Decisions:</u> The Scholarship Committee for Dover Adult Learning Center will make decisions about scholarships based on student applications, advice from DALC teachers and counselors, and input from the organizations sponsoring the scholarships.

Criteria for Winning: The winners will be selected based on the following criteria:

- Evidence of commitment to education and clear thinking about educational goals.
- Likelihood of success in the higher education program chosen.
- Need for financial assistance in order to reach goal.

<u>Scholarship Application:</u> You may use the form enclosed or you may complete the application online at www.doveradultlearning.org. If you use the paper form, submit by mail or by email dalc@doveradultlearning.org.

<u>Deadline:</u> Scholarship application deadline is **June 15, 2023**

<u>Scholarships Available</u>: There will be several scholarships from the Rotary Club of Dover and at least one other scholarship given by the Dover Adult Learning Center Board of Directors. The same application will be used for all scholarships. The Scholarship Committee will select the winners and then give out the highest award for which he or she is eligible.

<u>Form of Award:</u> Scholarship awards will be in the form of a letter of credit, which the winner can show to the school or college where he or she enrolls. The scholarship money will be paid directly to the school or college upon proof of enrollment. <u>Rotary scholarships will be good for nine (9) months after the date of graduation.</u> <u>Dover Adult Board of Director scholarships will be good for two (2) years after the date of graduation.</u>

We hope scholarship winners will report on their academic progress in classes for which scholarship funds are used.